
RESOLUTION NO. 2012 — 053

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA APPROVING THE FIRST

MODIFICATION TO THE AGREEMENT WITH A SUPERIOR

TOWING COMPANY FOR TOWN -WIDE WRECKER AND

TOWING SERVICES; APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL THREE

3) YEAR TERM; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, TOWN

ADMINISTRATOR AND TOWN ATTORNEY TO ENTER INTO

THE FIRST MODIFICATION TO THE AGREEMENT; AND

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on May 7, 2009, pursuant to Resolution No. 2009 -062, the
Town Council approved an agreement with A Superior Towing Company to
provide wrecker and towing services to the Town; and

WHEREAS, the initial Agreement expired on May 22, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Town's staff has performed a review of the contractor's

performance and has found that the contractor has consistently performed all
services in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes that it is in the best interest of the

health, safety, and welfare of the Town to extend the Agreement with A Superior
Towing Company as the Town's preferred wrecking and towing service operator
for an additional three ( 3) year term, specifically through May 31, 2015; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the
Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida: 

Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are

incorporated herein by reference. 

Section 2: The Town Council hereby approves the First Modification to
the Agreement with A Superior Towing Company, in substantially the same form
as that attached hereto as Exhibit " "A ", to provide wrecker and towing services to
the Town for an additional three ( 3) year term, specifically through May 31, 
2015. 

Section 3: The Town Council hereby authorizes the Mayor, Town

Administrator and Town Attorney to enter into an Agreement in substantially the
same form as that attached hereto as Exhibit " A" and to make such

modifications, additions and /or deletions which they deem necessary to
effectuate the intent of this Resolution. 

1- 



Section 4: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its
adoption. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest
Ranches, Florida, this 24th day of lam, 2012 on a motion by Vice Mayor McKay
and seconded by Council Member Breitkreuz. 

Nelson YES

Fisikelli YES

Breitkreuz YES

Jablonski YES

McKay YES

Ayes 5

Nays 0
Absent 0

Abstainina 0

ATTEST: 

4n -a Gon lez -Sa taman , CIVIC, Town Clerk

Approved as to Form and orrectness: 

Keith M. Poliak Town Attorney
FTL DB: 11860981

2- 


